CITY OF OAKLAND

. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

12-0670 Version: 1 Name: CA Corrections Standards Authority Title Il Formula
Grant Funds

City Resolution Status: Passed

7/9/2013 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

7/23/2013 Final action:  7/30/2013

Subject: CA Corrections Standards Authority Title [l Formula Grant Funds

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And
Appropriate State Of California Corrections Standards Authority Title 1| Formula Grant Program Funds
In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty One Dollars
($172,141) Annually For The Period Of January 1, 2013 December 31, 2014 For Implementation Of
The Oakland Youth Court Program; And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend And Extend
The Professional Services Agreement With CenterForce Corporation (CenterForce) By Increasing
The Amount To Be Paid At An Amount Not To Exceed Seventy-Six Thousand And Three Hundred
Dollars ($76,300) Per Year For Years 2013 And 2014, Bringing The Total Authorized To Be Paid Under
This Contract To $236,238 For The Administration Of The Oakland Youth Court Program; And 3)
Waiving The Advertising And Bidding Requirements And Request For Proposals/Qualifications
(RFP/Q) Process For The Proposed CenterForce Agreement Amendment And Extension; And 4)
Waiving The City Of Oakland Central Services Overhead (CSO) Fees Of Approximately $9,894
Annually For Years 2013 And 2014 Associated With The Title Il Formula Grant Program Funds

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84563 CMS.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/30/2013 1 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency / City Council /
Geologic Hazard Abatement
District Board
7/23/2013 1 *Public Safety Committee Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass
and Forward
7/11/2013 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

